1998 AMA WISECO/YAMAHA/DUNLOP/KLOTZ/M/
CARMATE /MAXXIS/OUTERWEARS/LAEGERS

Round 1 - Kirton Ranch
OKEECHOBEE, FL
March 2 & 3, 1998
Afternoon Race Results

Pro

i3 8 KAW FRED ANDREWS 003
2 8 YAM TY DAVIS 180
3 8 SUZ RODNEY SMITH 004
4 8 HON SCOTT SUMMERS 001
5 8 YAM RANDY HAWKINS 008
6 8 KAW LUCA TRUSSARDI 474
g 8 SUZ STEVE HATCH 002
8 8 HON JOSHUA MCLEVY 2.1
9 8 KAW PAUL CURRIE 050
10 8 KTM MICHAEL LAFFERTY 222,
s 8 HSB JASON DAHNERS 007
12 8 KTM FRANK RAMEY )
13 8 YAM BARRY E HAWK JR 012
14 7 TM MIKE SAMPSON 021
15 7 KAW DESTRY ABBOTT 285
16 7 GAS DUANE CONNER 017
13 7 KAW JAMES EICKEL 070
48 7 KAW BLAIR BERSANO 022
19 7 HON CLINT SUMNER 323
20 6 YAM SCOTT MCLAUGHLIN 019
21 6 YAM MIKE MONROE 614
22 5 YAM THOMAS NORTON 7T
23 3 KAW BRIAN KEEGAN 009
24 3 KTM SCOTT PLESSINGER 005
2.5 3 YAM DOUG BLACKWELL 006
26 3 YAM JOSE POLASEK 4475
2.7 3 HSB RODNEY JUDSON 025
OPEN A

il 7 HUS MATT PURSLEY 811
2 7 HON DAVE GUNN 852,

3 7 HSB MICHAEL GRIZZLE 28

4 7 KTM TOMMY HARRIS 977
5 7 HON JASON CHAMBERS 702
6 7 SUZ MARK ADKINS 40

7 6 KAW MIKE WILSHAW 810
8 6 HSB JEFFREY HARRIS 518
9 6 YAM ROBERT FOWLER 425
10 6 YAM BRUCE BYRD 785
ikl 6 KTM DAVID JOBES 242
1.2 6 KAW DARREN EDSALL 484
i3 6 KTM DAVID HEIDER ILC7/
14 6 HON MICHAEL SCOTT 315
=5 5 KAW BOB PANNELL 667
16 4 KAW LOUIS GOMBKOTO 832
17 4 KTM JEFF WINGARD 270
18 2 KTM JIM SIMCOCK 701
19 2 HON GREG MIZE 3.5
20 2 KTM JON ERIK BURLESON 901
250 A

i 8 KAW JIM JARRETT 011
2 8 YAM ROBBIE JENKS 014
3 7 KTM PAUL SEBURN 238
4 7 SUZ AARON KOPP 046
5 7 YAM BOBBY MORIARTY 439
6 7 KAW TODD MORAIN 018
7 7 KTM RICHARD LAFFERTY 336
8 7 SUZ RONNIE BURNFIELD 024
9 7 YAM CHAD BUSENBARK 547
10 7 KAW PATRICK TIMOTHY 333
iil: 7 KAW STEVEN GORDON 544
12 7 KTM JASON CAYER 974
153 7 KAW LEE THEIS 823
14 / KAW RYAN RODGERS 089
15 7 KAW SCOTTIE RICH 385
16 7 YAM DARIUS LATTEA 031
a7 7 HON JOHNNIE GRIGSBY 850
18 7 CRE DAVE SIMCOCK 294

OH
OH
FL
MD
FL
OH
NJ
PA
MO
CT

VT
MN
PA

NY
wv
FL

Nmml\awwul\)wwmmmwwwwwwuwmmwmm[\}

NEFEPRFRPWWWWWWWNDNNDNDWWWWWW

WWWWWMNDNDNNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDNDWW

149 7 HON
20 7 SUZ
2 7 KTM
22 7 YAM
23 6 KAW
24 6 HON
25 6 KAW
26 6 YAM
24 6 SUZ
28 6 KAW
29 5 KAW
30 55Uz
il 5 SUZ
32 5 KAW
33 5 HON
34 4 KAW
35 4 HON
200 A

il qEY

2 9

3 ez

4 S

5 T

6 708

7/ =Y

8 GN e

9 6 K
10 68 Y.
B3k 6 K
12 6 Y
13 6 K
14 GRReE]
125 6
16 6 Y
17 6 K
18 6 Y
19 5) - N
20 Sl s
2 4 Y
22 4 Y
23 SERH
24 25

4 STROKE A
i 7 KAW
2 7 YAM
3 7 HON
4 6 YAM
5) 6 HON
6 6 YAM
7 6 SUZ
8 6 HON
9 6 YAM
10 5 HON
11 5 KAW
12 4 YAM
13 3 ATK
14 1 KAW
VET A (+30)
i3 8 HSB
2 8 YAM
3 8 YAM
4 8 KAW
5 7 KAW
6 7 KAW
7 7 YAM
8 7 KTM
9 7 YAM
10 7 KAW
1uit 7 SUZ
12 7 KAW
13 7 YAM
14 TS
it 7 YAM
16 7 YAM
17 7 HON

ROD STUCKEY
DUSTIN BEATTY
CHAD COOK

JASON JARVIS
DAVE KITCHEN
JACK JAMES

SCOTT GRIBBLE
CHARLES CRUM
WALTER MCCOLLUM
ARTHUR MENZEL
CHUCK WOODFORD
JONATHAN WENDALL
MATT BINGHAM
JUSTIN PROVENCAL
JOE MCINTIRE
KEVIN SHULER
DAVID BILLHIME

HEATH BENNETT
JEREMY HAUSER
BRETT COSTELLO
STEVEN GRAVES
LUKE MCNEIL
DEREK CARPENTER
ROBBIE BRANTLEY
DAVID BRADLEY
JOSHE SCOTT
RICHARD DRESSEN
DAVID PATTERSON
SHAWN MASON
JOEY AMBROSINI
DAVID STICKEL
SYD LOVEDAY
BRIAN BARNES
DENNY ANDERSON
JOSHUA CONNER
DEAN DYESS

ERIC CORBIN
BOBBY HUDNALL
JOHN LEWIS
BRENT OSBURN
SAMMY GOSNELL

LARRY ROESELER
CHRIS CAPLINGER
STEPHEN PREVATT
EDDY TAYLOR
CRAIG BORDERS
SCOTT MARTIN
BARRY CRONE
JOHN GRIMM
STEVEN LRKIN
THOMAS EVANS
MARC GROSSMAN
ROBERT PATTERSON
KERRY SIMPSON
JEFF CORRA

GUY COOPER
KEVIN HINES
KEVIN FOLEY
GENE ONAIL
STEVE MCSWAIN
KEITH RODGERS
TIM SHEPHARD
RICHARD KEMMAN
MICHAEL CORNETT
JEFF MURGEL

JOE HARDMAN
DAVID BRAGG
GERALD GREENE
ROBERT KIRCHNER
MICHAEL HOLBERT
KENNETH LAW
RUSSELL BAIN

284
387
783
076
549
996
443
927
834
596
210
075
940
562
651
657
620

026
T2
542
077
704
530
500
770
283
578
025
822
305
838
052
295
Sl
814
424
448
140
491
405
7k

710
800
922
680
782
079
636
054
600
060
469
483
870
091

264
889
840
188
9169
038
013
855
768
030
673
497
078
053
062
308
280
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YAM
KAW
YAM
YAM
sUzZ
SUZ
KAW
YAM
KTM
KTM

STEVEN BURDETTE
TODD SANDOVAL
RICK HIGGINS
DOUGLAS RINEHART
KENNETH HELD
PETER HOGAN
PATRICK FLYNN
LARRY ARRINGTON
JAN HREHOR

KREG BIGELOW

A (+40)

KAW
suUz
SUZ
YAM
YAM
YAM
sUZ
HON
KTM
KTM
KTM
CRE
YAM
KTM

HON
HON
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
HON

YAM
YAM
YAM
SUZ

YAM
KTM
HON
HON
YAM
KTM
YAM
HON

YAM
YAM
HON

JEFF FREDETTE
RICHARD KRESIC
STEVEN HASHMAN
CONRAD EIGENMANN
RANDY MASTIN
KEVIN PIASECKI
TERRY MEALER
PAUL MICHELS
MARK SMITH
DONALD BIGLEY
KEVIN MONAHAN
ROBERT WHITE
PHILLIP LEMERE
TOM MCSHANE
TOM MEYERS
ALAIN DESROSIERS
PETER PANARONI
JEFF ATHERTON
CLIFF GOLBY
JOHN KEALEY
DAVID BENSON
GREG HOLDEN
SCOT HARDEN
MARK SANDOVAL

NORMAN RICHARDS
TROY WERTZ
DAVID WOLFE
STEVE SHEPPARD
JIM QUALK
LEONARD MESINA
STEVE OSTERGARD
CASEY GRISWOLD
BUZZ WENTZ

NEIL SINGLETON
BILLY CHAPMAN
DAN MILLS
CHARLES SCHMITT
JOHN ADDINGTON
DANIEL ANTHONY
TIMOTHY PETERS
STEVE LINTON
DEAN GREWE

TODD ODEN

JOEY ROWLAND
BRAD HAMRICK
MATT BEATTY
DAVE WAGNER
MICHAEL FAULK
DAVID DENSON
RICKI MCATEE
COREY CALKINS
BOBBY BARFIELD
ANDY BRANNON
MARK HUTCHINSON
ANDY SHEA

CHAD JARVIS
ROBERT HUDNALL
PATRICK ONAIL
MARK WILLIS
AARON JOHNS
THOMAS BARNABIC
ALLEN MURPHREE

602
765
653
392
536
582
399
885
936
CHEIL

231
063
065
932
069
3119
573
073
043
808
733
289
557
894
228
821
719
993
281
760
896
058
762
655

082
100
567
505
763
150e7
591
314
15152
318
114
392
514
209
1524
378
094
471
953
374

142
193
528
390
735
1189
793
898
171
161
081
116
163
189
827
083
575
513
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CT
IN
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SC
MI

IL
PA
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FL
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GA
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MI
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NY
(€]t
OH
FL
GA
IL
wv
CA
FL
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19 YAM
20 KAW
21 HON
22 YAM

23 YAM
24 HON
HON

N
w
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26 SuUz
24, KAW
28 KTM
29 SUz
30 KTM
3l GAS
200B

e 7 HON
2 6 SUZ
3 6 KTM
4 6 HON
5 6 KAW
6 6 YAM
7 6 KAW
8 6 SUZ
9 6 YAM
10 6 KAW
Gl 5 YAM
12 5 YAM
13 5 KAW
14 5 KAW
15 4 SUZ
16 4 sUzZ
457 4 KAW
18 3 YAM
19 3 YAM
20 2 KTM
21 2 KAW
22 1 KAW
4 STROKE B
it 6 HON
2 6 SUZ
3 6 KAW
4 6 YAM
5 6 HON
6 6 HON
7 6 SUZ
8 5 HON
9 5 YAM
10 5 SUzZ
s 5 HON
12 5 HON
1L} 5 HON
14 4 HON
1555 3 ATK
VET B (+30)
1L 6 SUZ
2 6 HON
3 6 HON
4 6 SUZ
5 6 SUZ
6 6 YAM
7l 6 KAW
8 6 KTM
9 6 HSB
10 6 SUZ
st 6 KTM
12 6 YAM
i3 6 HON
14 6 KAW
15 6 HON
16 5 SUZ
157 5 YAM
18 5 HON
19 5 HUS
20 5 YAM
21 4 SUZ
22 3 YAM

BRETT GRIGS
JEFF ORNECK
ERIC PIGNORE
DARRELL ADAMS
MIKE RANDOLPH
JIM SHAIMLINE
JOHN HAMMOND
BRIAN GUETTHOFF
BRYAN MUSCAVITCH
JASON WARD
MICHAEL STRAUSS
WESLEY WYATT
GREG BOWLING

JANAKA BRANDEN
DREW CARPENTER
BENNY LEONARD
LIONE ASSELIN
JOSH ROGERS
RICHARD LINDEN
COLE CALKINS
WILLIAM JONES
JARED S HUFFMAN
LAURINDO SILVA
JOSEPH MARCHESANTI
DEREK PHELPS
TERRY YIENGST
DOUGLAS DOUCHETTE
ALEX BELDOTTI
TRAVIS DANIELS
MICHAEL BUBRZYK
STEVE RHOADES
SHANE SIMS
BRADLEY SMITH
MIKE MCCREA
MARK THOMPSON

JONATHAN SKINNER
JIM WALSH

GREG JOHNSON
BRIAN KINDBERG
TIM HARMON
CHARLES WERTZ
SHANE MUNGER
MARTY MICHELS
GARY KOPTAK
DAVID REAGAN
KEVIN QUESENBERRY
MIKE VILLERS
MARSHALL YOUNG
CHRIS CURCIO
ERNEST ESTES

CLARK MUNGER
MARK SALAPOW
DAVE DZEBUTIS
TROY MILLER
MICHAEL ANDERSON
FRED METTE

JD HAMMOCK
JEFF GORDY
DARRYL SMITH
TODD TEMPLE
MICHAEL WRIGHT
IAN CARPERTE
JOSEPH KENNEDY
TOD HAMMOCK
DAVID SHEEHAN
TIM HALE

KERRY ULLON
STEVE BOWMAN
DAN HILKER
DANIEL KENDRA
BRETT BAER
TIMOTHY COEN

487
553
266
123
555
446
877
111
697
Siil:
897
790
888

829
626
640
224!
149
225
304
408
909
612
316
789
622
594
554
956
265
436
465
213
146
579

37.3
624
980
819
568
22
097
085
861
103
301
SN
109
130
334

090
363
747
677
165
525
298
482
415
324
355
634
950
468
148
556
365
949
499
659
883
715

FL

TN
GE
WV
FL
OH
FL
OH
car
PA
NH
PA
CT
NY
OH
PA
FL
OH
OH
IN
TN

MD
NE
FL

TN
PA
PA
KY

PA
WV
1A%
Y%
PA
WI

PA
PA
cT
AL
NC
IL
OK
GA
SC
PA
MD
OH
FL
OK
NC
TN
OH
PA
FL
PA
IA
OH
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52
=59
148
329

33
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:06
228
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23 3 YAM JERRY HARDIN
24 2 KTM MICHAEL VITELLI
SENIOR B (+40)

1 6 YAM PAUL BUCHER

2 6 YAM TIM ADKINS

3 6 SUZ MICHAEL SCHWARTZ
4 6 KAW FRANK CAMPBELL

5 6 HON ANDREW WELLS

6 6 HON GARY RORSTROM

7 5 YAM RICHARD MAY

8 5 KTM DAVID KANNEY

9 5 KAW GARY MAXWELL

10 5 HON JACK HALL

1518 5 KTM TED STONE

12 5 HON GERALD GRESHAM
193 2 SUZ GREGG DIONNE

14 1 YAM GLENN ADAMS

15 1 YAM LARRY PIERS

16 1 YAM RONALD GREENE

17 1 KTM JOE COLLINS

18 1 ATK ROBERT CAPLINGER

OVERALL BIKES

SUZ RICHARD KRESIC
YA BRETT COSTELLO

1 8 KAW FRED ANDREWS
2 8 YAM TY DAVIS
3 8 SUZ RODNEY SMITH
4 8 HON SCOTT SUMMERS
5 8 YAM RANDY HAWKINS
6 8 KAW LUCA TRUSSARDI
7 8 SUZ STEVE HATCH
8 8 HON JOSHUA MCLEVY
S) 8 KAW JIM JARRETT
10 8 KAW PAUL CURRIE
il 8 KTM MICHAEL LAFFERTY
1122 8 HSB JASON DAHNERS
13 8 HSB GUY COOPER
14 8 YAM KEVIN HINES
15 8 YAM KEVIN FOLEY
16 8 KTM FRANK RAMEY
ity 8 YAM ROBBIE JENKS
18 8 YAM BARRY E HAWK JR
19 8 KAW GENE ONAIL
20 7 KTM PAUL SEBURN
21 7 KAW STEVE MCSWAIN
22 7 SUZ AARON KOPP
238 7 YAM BOBBY MORIARTY
24 7 KAW TODD MORAIN
25 7 KAW KEITH RODGERS
26 7 KAW LARRY ROESELER
27 7 KTM RICHARD LAFFERTY
28 7 SUZ RONNIE BURNFIELD
29 7 TM MIKE SAMPSON
30 7 YAM CHAD BUSENBARK
31 =Y HEATH BENNETT
32 7 YAM TIM SHEPHARD
33 7 KAW PATRICK TIMOTHY
34 7 KAW DESTRY ABBOTT
35 7 KTM RICHARD KEMMAN
36 7 GAS DUANE CONNER
37 7 YAM MICHAEL CORNETT
38 7 YAM CHRIS CAPLINGER
39 7 KAW JAMES EICKEL
40 ThNg JEREMY HAUSER
41 7 KAW JEFF FREDETTE
42 7 KAW JEFF MURGEL
43 7 KAW STEVEN GORDON
44 7 KTM JASON CAYER
45 7 SUZ JOE HARDMAN
46 7 KAW LEE THEIS
47 7 KAW RYAN RODGERS
48 7 KAW SCOTTIE RICH
49 7 HUS MATT PURSLEY
50 7 KAW DAVID BRAGG
51 7 YAM DARIUS LATTEA

7

7

608
495

128
583
092
354
227
758
678
359
603
296
15155
987
794
134
836
914
379
646

712
23t
30

544
974
673
823
89

385
811
497
3

63

542
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PA
FL
OH
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(EK
MD
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sC
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ca
G
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OK
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OH
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FL
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PA
CA
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OH
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ET:
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FL
PA
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FL
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PA
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IA
MN
PA
NY
MO
LA
wv
PA
MA
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HON
HON
SUZ

YAM
HSB
CRE
YAM
KTM
YAM

HON
YAM
SUz
SUZ
YAM
HON

YAM
HON

YAM
SUz
KTM
HON
HON
HON
YAM
YAM
YAM
KAW
YAM

YAM

KAW
sSuUz

SUZ
YAM
YAM
SUz
HON
HON

KTM
YAM
YAM
KTM
SUZ
KTM
HSB
KTM
HON
KTM

HON
CRE
YAM
SUZ
KTM
HON
HON
YAM
HON

KTM
KAW
YAM
HON
KTM

JOHNNIE GRIGSBY
DAVE GUNN
STEVEN HASHMAN
BLATR BERSANO
BRAD HAMRICK
MICHAEL GRIZZLE
DAVE SIMCOCK
MATT BEATTY
TOMMY HARRIS
CONRAD EIGENMANN
STEVEN GRAVES
LUKE MCNEIL
ROD STUCKEY
GERALD GREENE
ROBERT KIRCHNER
DUSTIN BEATTY
MICHAEL HOLBERT
CLINT SUMNER
DEREK CARPENTER
RANDY MASTIN
JASON CHAMBERS
ROBBIE BRANTLEY
KENNETH LAW
MARK ADKINS
CHAD COOK
JANAKA BRANDEN
STEPHEN PREVATT
RUSSELL BAIN
DAVE WAGNER
JASON JARVIS
SCOTT MCLAUGHLIN
ALLEN MURPHREE
STEVEN BURDETTE
TODD SANDOVAL
JOSH SCOTT

PAUL BUCHER
RICHARD DRESSEN
MIKE WILSHAW
MICHAEL FAULK
DAVID PATTERSON
SHAWN MASON
JOEY AMBROSINI
CLARK MUNGER
EDDY TAYLOR
KEVIN PIASECKI
TERRY MEALER
PAUL MICHELS
CRAIG BORDERS
DAVID DENSON
MARK SMITH
RICKI MCATEE
SCOTT MARTIN
DONALD BIGLEY
DREW CARPENTER
KEVIN MONAHAN
JEFFREY HARRIS
COREY CALKINS
BOBBY BARFIELD
BENNY LEONARD
DAVID STICKEL
MARK SALAPOW
ROBERT WHITE
PHILLIP LEMERE
BARRY CRONE
NORMAN RICHARDS
ANDY BRANNON
LIONE ASSELIN
MARK HUTCHINSON
JOHN GRIMM
ROBERT FOWLER
TOM MCSHANE
TROY WERTZ
BRUCE BYRD

DAVE DZEBUTIS
DAVID JOBES

850

65
2.2
142
28
294
193
S
932

704
284
78
53
387

323
530

702
500
308
40

783
829
922
280
528
76

159

513
602
769
283
128

L7

16l
54

425
894
100
785
747
242

FL
CE
OH
MI

GA

wv
FL
OH
MA
GA
TN
IN
NC
PA
MI

OH

FL
RI
OH
OH
FL
FL

OH
WA

FL
TN
OH
MI
FL

FL
NH
IL
PA
TN
OH
GA
KY
FL

MI

WV
PA

NY
TN

TN
IL
PA
(SiE

PA

(GlE

OH
GA
IL

MN
€
NJ
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129
130
131
132
133
1:34
1335
136
137
138
139
140
1A
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
154
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
lel
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
1169
170
47
172
1473
174
75
176
i1 7
178
15579
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
AL
1.92
193
194
195
196
195

198
199

200
201
202
203
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KTM
KTM
SUZ
YAM
SUZ
HON
KTM
sUZ
KAW

KAW

YAM
KAW
YAM
YAM
KAW
YAM
KAW
KTM
KTM
HSB
YAM
SUZ
HON
sUzZ
KTM
YAM
KTM
KAW
HON
KAW
YAM
YAM
SUzZ
HON

HON
KTM
YAM
KTM

ANDY SHEA

DAVID WOLFE
TROY MILLER
STEVEN LRKIN
MICHAEL ANDERSON
JONATHAN SKINNER
STEVE SHEPPARD
JIM WALSH

TOM MEYERS

SYD LOVEDAY
DARREN EDSALL
JIM QUALK

FRED METTE

JOSH ROGERS
CHAD JARVIS
RICHARD LINDEN
COLE CALKINS
TIM ADKINS

JD HAMMOCK
DAVID HEIDER
JEFF GORDY
DARRYL SMITH
ALAIN DESROSIERS
TODD TEMPLE
ROBERT HUDNALL
WILLIAM JONES
MICHAEL WRIGHT
IAN CARPERTE
LEONARD MESINA
GREG JOHNSON
JOSEPH KENNEDY
STEVE OSTERGARD
JARED S HUFFMAN
BRIAN KINDBERG
MICHAEL SCHWARTZ
TIM HARMON
PATRICK ONAIL
BRIAN BARNES
PETER PANARONI
FRANK CAMPBELL
CASEY GRISWOLD
DENNY ANDERSON
LAURINDO SILVA
BUZZ WENTZ
ANDREW WELLS
CHARLES WERTZ
MARK WILLIS
AARON JOHNS
THOMAS BARNABIC
TOD HAMMOCK
NEIL SINGLETON
GARY RORSTROM
DAVID BRADLEY
SHANE MUNGER
MICHAEL SCOTT
JEFF ATHERTON
JOSHUA CONNER
DAVID SHEEHAN
MIKE MONROE
DAVE KITCHEN
JACK JAMES
SCOTT GRIBBLE
CHARLES CRUM
WALTER MCCOLLUM
ARTHUR MENZEL
BRIAN GUETTHOFF
THOMAS EVANS
MARC GROSSMAN
BILLY CHAPMAN
RICHARD MAY
JOSEPH MARCHESANI
DAN MILLS

DAVID KANNEY
BRETT GRIGS
CHARLES SCHMITT

81

567
677
600
165
33
505
624
228
52

484
763
525
149
116
225
304
583
293
197
482
415
821
324
163
408
395
634
117
980
950
S
909
819

568
189
295
719
351
314
St
612
112
224
1122
827
83

S5
468
318
758
770
o3

SHLS
993
814
148
614
549
996
443
927
834
596
Jakit
60

469
114
678
316
372
359
487
514

AL
NJ
NC
MD

NE
PA
PA
NJ

IL
WV

FL
OH
OH
OK
NY
GA
SC
NY
PA

FL
MD
OH

FL
FL

OH
AR
OH
TN

G
FL

(CHE

PA
PA

OK

FL
MA
PA
FL
OH
IN
NC
AL
IN
IN
NJ
NJ
NJ
Ct

PA
DE

OH
PA

NY
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204
205
206
207
208
209
210
2
242
213
214
205
216
L)
218
219
220
2.2k
222
223
224
225
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SUZ
HON
YAM
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SUZ
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ATK
KTM
ATK
KAW

CLTEEF GOLBY

TIM HALE

MARTY MICHELS
DEREK PHELPS
JOHN KEALEY
GARY MAXWELL
GARY KOPTAK
DAVID BENSON
DEAN DYESS

JEFF ORNECK
DAVID REAGAN
ERIC PIGNORE
ERIC CORBIN
DARRELL ADAMS
KERRY ULLON
TERRY YIENGST
DOUGLAS DOUCHETTE
KEVIN QUESENBERRY
MIKE RANDOLPH
GREG HOLDEN

MIKE VILLERS
JOHN ADDINGTON
JACK HALL

JIM SHATMLINE
STEVE BOWMAN
CHUCK WOODFORD
MARSHALL YOUNG
JOHN HAMMOND

TED STONE

DAN HILKER
JONATHAN WENDALL
GERALD GRESHAM
MATT BINGHAM

BOB PANNELL
DANIEL ANTHONY
DANIEL KENDRA
JUSTIN PROVENCAL
JOE MCINTIRE
THOMAS NORTON
RICK HIGGINS
ROBERT PATTERSON
BOBBY HUDNALL
DOUGLAS RINEHART
JOHN LEWIS
KENNETH HELD
PETER HOGAN
PATRICK FLYNN
TIMOTHY PETERS
BRETT BAER

CHRIS CURCIO
LARRY ARRINGTON
ALEX BELDOTTI
KEVIN SHULER
TRAVIS DANIELS
STEVE LINTON
LOUIS GOMBKOTO
MICHAEL BUBRZYK
JEFEF WINGARD
DAVID BILLHIME
MICHAEL STRAUSS
JAN HREHOR

BRENT OSBURN
STEVE RHOADES
SCOT HARDEN
MARK SANDOVAL
BRYAN MUSCAVITCH
JASON WARD

SHANE SIMS

DEAN GREWE

TIMOTHY COEN
JERRY HARDIN

ERNEST ESTES
TODD ODEN
KERRY SIMPSON
BRIAN KEEGAN
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KTM

GAS

SCOTT PLESSINGER
DOUG BLACKWELL
KREG BIGELOW
JOSE POLASEK
RODNEY JUDSON
SAMMY GOSNELL
BRADLEY SMITH
JOEY ROWLAND
GREG MIZE

GREGG DIONNE
MIKE MCCREA
MICHAEL VITELLIT
JIM SIMCOCK

JON ERIK BURLESON
MARK THOMPSON
JEFF CORRA
WESLEY WYATT
GLENN ADAMS
LARRY PIERS
RONALD GREENE
JOE COLLINS
ROBERT CAPLINGER
GREG BOWLING

5

6
911
475
25
Sl
2018
374
375
794
146
495
701
901
579
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134
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646
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